Talk America Inc. d/b/a Cavalier Telephone d/b/a PAETEC Business Services NY PSC No. 1 Telephone

Leaf 60 Revision 0 Superseding Revision

Effective Date: July 5, 2012 COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND RATES, (Cont'd.)

3.21 Business Bundled Long Distance Service, (Cont'd.)

3.21.6 New York 200 Business Plan*

For billing purposes calls will be billed in six (6) second increments, with a one (1) minute minimum.

Business Bundle Long Distance*	<u>Minimum</u>	Maximum
Rate Per Minute	\$0.001	\$0.20
Inbound Toll Free	See Section 3.21.3	

3.21.7 Business Bundle Plan v 1.0*

For billing purposes calls will be billed in six (6) second increments, with a one (1) minute minimum.

Business Bundle Long Distance	<u>Minimum</u>	Maximum
Rate Per Minute	\$0.001	\$0.20
Inbound Toll Free	See Section 3.21.3	

3.21.8 Bonus Line for Business Bundled Plans*

Customer will be charged the intraLATA and intrastate rates associated with its primary Talk Business Bundled Long Distance Service.

*Effective March 18, 2005, this service is grandfathered and available only to existing Customers at existing locations.

Issued by: Vice President - Regulatory Affairs, Richmond, Virginia 23277